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This schedule applies to Water Service Estimates with Main Extensions, Fire Service Requests 
that require hydraulic modeling, Hydrant Estimates, Fire Service Estimates, Standard Services 
greater than 2 inches, Conditional Services without Main Extensions, and Pipeline Relocations/ 
Replacements/Abandonments. 
 
A. SCHEDULE OF CHARGES 
 

1. Water service estimates requiring main extensions for residential development, based 
on number of dwelling units 

 
Basic charge for up to 10 units              $2,484 
 
Each additional increment of 10 units or portion thereof up to 200 units            $663 
 
Over 200 units (including basic charge)           $14,612 

 
2. Water service estimates requiring main extensions for commercial, industrial, or 

institutional, based on total square footage of the structure(s) 
 

Basic charge for up to 10,000 square feet             $3,946 
 
Each additional increment of 10,000 square feet or portion thereof 
up to 100,000 square feet                  $664 
 
Over 100,000 square feet (including basic charge)            $9,863 

 
3. Conditional services with no main extension 

 
Fixed price                 $1,463 

 
4. Fire service request (with hydraulic modeling), fire service estimate, standard service 

greater than 1-1/2 inch, dual service (combination standard and fire service) estimate 
 

Fixed price                    $369 
 

5. Pipeline relocation/replacements/abandonments 
 

Fixed price                 $1,463 
 
B. CONDITIONS OF APPLICATION FEE 
 

1. The fee is non-refundable. 
 
2. The fee will not be used as a credit towards installation charges or for future estimates. 
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3. If preparation of a new Water Service Estimate is required due to changes in project 
scope requested by the applicant after the receipt of the Estimate Agreement or due to 
cancellation, then a new water service application with an additional fee will be required. 
The previous fee will be forfeited. 

 
4. If more than one estimate or type of estimate is required for a single application, only the 

higher fee will be assessed. 
 
 
 
 

 


